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949 43 126203142HONDA 24.3% 16.2% 18.0%20.7%18.5% 61 14.4% 100 18.8%174 17.1% HONDA2152 20.5%179 19.0%34 10.6%141 22.5%
576 28 4421679PIAGGIO 14.8% 10.5% 6.3%22.0%10.3% 57 13.4% 52 9.8%141 13.9% PIAGGIO1338 12.8%83 8.8%24 7.5%38 6.1%
518 45 7467105YAMAHA 13.3% 16.9% 10.6%6.8%13.7% 50 11.8% 66 12.4%118 11.6% YAMAHA1233 11.8%96 10.2%41 12.8%53 8.5%
376 18 335826MODENAS 9.6% 6.8% 4.7%5.9%3.4% 29 6.8% 24 4.5%76 7.5% MODENAS813 7.8%107 11.3%23 7.2%43 6.9%
271 11 273670SUZUKI 6.9% 4.1% 3.9%3.7%9.1% 18 4.2% 23 4.3%37 3.6% SUZUKI576 5.5%41 4.3%7 2.2%35 5.6%
103 17 523449KYMCO 2.6% 6.4% 7.4%3.5%6.4% 23 5.4% 18 3.4%50 4.9% KYMCO421 4.0%41 4.3%9 2.8%25 4.0%
132 12 203626KAWASAKI 3.4% 4.5% 2.9%3.7%3.4% 16 3.8% 8 1.5%43 4.2% KAWASAKI372 3.5%49 5.2%14 4.4%16 2.6%
99 8 24358CHONGQING LIFAN 2.5% 3.0% 3.4%3.6%1.0% 16 3.8% 41 7.7%27 2.7% CHONGQING LIFAN346 3.3%48 5.1%9 2.8%31 5.0%

105 7 171813MBK 2.7% 2.6% 2.4%1.8%1.7% 6 1.4% 18 3.4%32 3.1% MBK254 2.4%20 2.1%5 1.6%13 2.1%
47 11 23154DAYTONA 1.2% 4.1% 3.3%1.5%0.5% 10 2.4% 20 3.8%25 2.5% DAYTONA216 2.1%25 2.7%8 2.5%28 4.5%
72 8 42325APRILIA 1.8% 3.0% 0.6%2.3%3.3% 12 2.8% 7 1.3%26 2.6% APRILIA211 2.0%24 2.5%10 1.6%
9 51942ZENGCHENG HAILI 0.2% 7.3%0.9%5.5% 8 1.9% 4 0.8%15 1.5% ZENGCHENG HAILI185 1.8%13 1.4%30 9.3%4 0.6%

49 4 291610ZHONGSHAN GUOCH 1.3% 1.5% 4.1%1.6%1.3% 6 1.4% 4 0.8%29 2.8% ZHONGSHAN GUOCH184 1.8%12 1.3%12 3.7%13 2.1%
25 14 84422SYM 0.6% 5.3% 1.1%4.5%2.9% 6 1.4% 8 1.5%27 2.7% SYM182 1.7%10 1.1%11 3.4%7 1.1%
90 1 21412BMW 2.3% 0.4% 0.3%1.4%1.6% 1 0.2% 2 0.4%10 1.0% BMW148 1.4%8 0.8%2 0.6%6 1.0%
46 2 1287SHINERAY 1.2% 0.8% 1.7%0.8%0.9% 8 1.9% 17 3.2%3 0.3% SHINERAY123 1.2%12 1.3%3 0.9%5 0.8%
54 6 7213CHONGQING YINXI 1.4% 2.3% 1.0%0.2%1.7% 13 3.1% 5 0.9%6 0.6% CHONGQING YINXI121 1.2%4 0.4%4 1.2%7 1.1%
27 2 881LONCIN GROUP 0.7% 0.8% 1.1%0.8%0.1% 12 2.8% 2 0.4%12 1.2% LONCIN GROUP116 1.1%29 3.1%2 0.6%13 2.1%
35 4 1362CHINA JIALING 0.9% 1.5% 1.9%0.6%0.3% 4 0.9% 14 2.6%10 1.0% CHINA JIALING114 1.1%13 1.4%1 0.3%12 1.9%
20 3 6102DAYANG 0.5% 1.1% 0.9%1.0%0.3% 7 1.6% 10 1.9%18 1.8% DAYANG106 1.0%9 1.0%15 4.7%6 1.0%
6 2 72411KEEWAY 0.2% 0.8% 1.0%2.4%1.4% 11 2.6% 7 1.3%3 0.3% KEEWAY102 1.0%6 0.6%3 0.9%22 3.5%

36 2 525K.T.M 0.9% 0.8% 0.7%0.2%0.7% 8 1.9%9 0.9% K.T.M86 0.8%13 1.4%3 0.9%3 0.5%
11 1477SHANGHAI JIALIN 0.3% 2.0%0.7%0.9% 2 0.5% 9 1.7%1 0.1% SHANGHAI JIALIN74 0.7%6 0.6%4 1.2%13 2.1%
8 5181CHONGQING 0.2% 0.7%1.8%0.1% 1 0.2% 4 0.8%5 0.5% CHONGQING67 0.6%6 0.6%19 3.0%

25 1 313MALAGUTI 0.6% 0.4% 0.4%0.1%0.4% 4 0.9% 1 0.2%17 1.7% MALAGUTI61 0.6%3 0.3%1 0.3%2 0.3%
1 1 174JIANGMEN 0.0% 0.4% 0.1%0.7%0.5% 11 2.1%22 2.2% JIANGMEN57 0.5%2 0.2%2 0.6%6 1.0%
9 3 788NIPPONIA 0.2% 1.1% 1.0%0.8%1.0% 4 0.9%10 1.0% NIPPONIA57 0.5%5 0.5%3 0.9%
8 589JIANGSU LINHAI 0.2% 0.7%0.8%1.2% 4 0.9% 2 0.4%4 0.4% JIANGSU LINHAI53 0.5%1 0.1%2 0.6%10 1.6%

16 2 52ZONGSHEN INDUST 0.4% 0.8% 0.7%0.3% 3 0.7% 6 1.1%5 0.5% ZONGSHEN INDUST52 0.5%9 1.0%4 0.6%
8 44ZONGSHEN 0.2% 0.6%0.4% 1 0.2% 15 2.8%1 0.1% ZONGSHEN52 0.5%13 1.4%2 0.6%4 0.6%

12 2 641K.T.M. 0.3% 0.8% 0.9%0.4%0.1% 2 0.5% 3 0.6%6 0.6% K.T.M.46 0.4%7 0.7%2 0.6%1 0.2%
3 152JIANGMEN ZHONGY 0.1% 0.1%0.5%0.3% 2 0.5% 1 0.2%6 0.6% JIANGMEN ZHONGY34 0.3%5 0.5%5 1.6%4 0.6%
8 2 313JINAN QINGQI 0.2% 0.8% 0.4%0.1%0.4% 1 0.2% 1 0.2%7 0.7% JINAN QINGQI32 0.3%6 1.0%

14 22DUCATI 0.4% 0.2%0.3% 4 0.4% DUCATI31 0.3%9 1.0%
5 1 38NACIONAL MOTOR 0.1% 0.4% 0.3%1.0% 2 0.5% 1 0.2%8 0.8% NACIONAL MOTOR30 0.3%1 0.3%1 0.2%

14 12TRIUMPH 0.4% 0.1%0.2% 3 0.7%1 0.1% TRIUMPH29 0.3%4 0.4%4 0.6%
C.P.I. MOTOR C.P.I. MOTOR27 0.3%27 8.4%

7 441PEUGEOT 0.2% 0.6%0.4%0.1% 2 0.4%3 0.3% PEUGEOT24 0.2%2 0.2%1 0.2%
20SHANGHAI JMSTAR 0.5% SHANGHAI JMSTAR21 0.2%1 0.3%
7 41JINCHENG CORP 0.2% 0.6%0.1% 1 0.2%2 0.2% JINCHENG CORP20 0.2%4 0.4%1 0.3%

910TAIZHOU ZHONGNE 1.3%1.3% TAIZHOU ZHONGNE19 0.2%
1 1 43VEEROAD 0.0% 0.4% 0.6%0.4% 1 0.2% VEEROAD16 0.2%6 1.0%

12 11HARLEY DAVIDSON 0.3% 0.1%0.1% HARLEY DAVIDSON16 0.2%1 0.1%1 0.2%
2 11DAELIM 0.1% 0.1%0.1% 2 0.4%5 0.5% DAELIM14 0.1%2 0.2%1 0.3%
3 222HYOSUNG MOTORS 0.1% 0.3%0.2%0.3% 1 0.1% HYOSUNG MOTORS12 0.1%1 0.1%1 0.2%
3 142AGUSTA 0.1% 0.1%0.4%0.3% AGUSTA12 0.1%1 0.1%1 0.2%
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4 11SKY TEAM 0.1% 0.1%0.1% 1 0.2%3 0.3% SKY TEAM12 0.1%1 0.1%1 0.2%
3 1JINCHENG 0.1% 0.1% 3 0.7% 2 0.4% JINCHENG11 0.1%2 0.2%
6 1 1SAN YANG 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 1 0.2%1 0.1% SAN YANG11 0.1%1 0.3%
2 1CIXI KINGRING 0.1% 0.1% 2 0.2% CIXI KINGRING10 0.1%1 0.1%4 0.6%
3CHONGQING HUANS 0.1% 1 0.1% CHONGQING HUANS9 0.1%5 0.5%

122PGO 0.1%0.2%0.3% 3 0.3% PGO9 0.1%1 0.3%
7GIANTO 1.0% 2 0.5% GIANTO9 0.1%

3TAIZHOU CITY KA 0.1% 3 0.6%1 0.1% TAIZHOU CITY KA7 0.1%
2JIANGSU KINROAD 0.3% 3 0.7% JIANGSU KINROAD7 0.1%2 0.2%

6FOSTI MOTORCYCL 0.9% FOSTI MOTORCYCL7 0.1%1 0.2%
NANJING JINCHEN 7 1.3% NANJING JINCHEN7 0.1%

33QINGQI GROUP NI 0.4%0.4% QINGQI GROUP NI6 0.1%
2CHANGZHOU EAST 0.3% 3 0.7% CHANGZHOU EAST6 0.1%1 0.2%

2 12R.G.P. SRL 0.1% 0.4%0.3% R.G.P. SRL6 0.1%1 0.1%
4 11K.L. S.P.A 0.1% 0.1%0.1% K.L. S.P.A6 0.1%
4JIANGMEN GIANTO 0.1% JIANGMEN GIANTO6 0.1%2 0.2%
2 1MV AGUSTA 0.1% 0.4% 1 0.2%1 0.1% MV AGUSTA6 0.1%1 0.1%

OTHERS 6 1.1% OTHERS6 0.1%
2 2BENZHOU VEHICLE 0.1% 0.2% 1 0.2% BENZHOU VEHICLE5 0.0%
2 11MOTTO GUZZI 0.1% 0.1%0.1% 1 0.2% MOTTO GUZZI5 0.0%
2 111GEELY GROUP 0.1% 0.1%0.1%0.1% GEELY GROUP5 0.0%
2ACCESS MOTOR CO 0.1% 2 0.2% ACCESS MOTOR CO4 0.0%

111DAELIM MOTOR 0.1%0.1%0.1% DAELIM MOTOR4 0.0%1 0.3%
3MOTO GUZZI 0.1% MOTO GUZZI4 0.0%1 0.3%
3BUELL MOTORCYCL 0.1% 1 0.1% BUELL MOTORCYCL4 0.0%
1 2BETAMOTOR 0.0% 0.2% BETAMOTOR4 0.0%1 0.1%

1JIANGSU XINLING 0.1% 1 0.1% JIANGSU XINLING3 0.0%1 0.1%
3TAIZHOU KAITONG 0.4% TAIZHOU KAITONG3 0.0%

1TGB 0.1% TGB3 0.0%2 0.6%
2 1CHONGQING XGJAO 0.1% 0.1% CHONGQING XGJAO3 0.0%

SOKUDO SOKUDO3 0.0%3 0.5%
CIXI KINGRING M 1 0.1% CIXI KINGRING M3 0.0%1 0.1%1 0.2%

3ROYAL ENFIELD 0.1% ROYAL ENFIELD3 0.0%
1 2GUANGZHOU PANYU 0.0% 0.3% GUANGZHOU PANYU3 0.0%
3GUANGZHOU DAYAN 0.1% GUANGZHOU DAYAN3 0.0%
1 1GUANGZHOU 0.0% 0.1% GUANGZHOU3 0.0%1 0.3%

EGIMOTORS 2 0.2% EGIMOTORS2 0.0%
1 1NACIONAL 0.0% 0.4% NACIONAL2 0.0%
1LIFENG GROUP 0.0% LIFENG GROUP2 0.0%1 0.1%

MOTO ZETA SRL MOTO ZETA SRL2 0.0%2 0.6%
1C.P.I. MOTOR CO 0.1% C.P.I. MOTOR CO1 0.0%

AEON MOTOR 1 0.2% AEON MOTOR1 0.0%
1TM RACING S.R.L 0.0% TM RACING S.R.L1 0.0%

1TM RACING 0.1% TM RACING1 0.0%
1BETA MOTOR 0.1% BETA MOTOR1 0.0%
1BUELL 0.1% BUELL1 0.0%
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1CHONGQINT LIFAN 0.0% CHONGQINT LIFAN1 0.0%
1GAS GAS MOTOS 0.1% GAS GAS MOTOS1 0.0%

1G.H.E. MOTORHIS 0.0% G.H.E. MOTORHIS1 0.0%
1TAIWAN GOLDEN B 0.4% TAIWAN GOLDEN B1 0.0%

K.L S.R.L. K.L S.R.L.1 0.0%1 0.1%
1HUSABERG 0.1% HUSABERG1 0.0%

3905 766 699981266 10481TOTAL 425 5311018 943321626
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